
Current Committee Roster
MAC Summit Committee

Grant R. Bowen
Young Agent Liaison

Custom Insurance Services
200 Mississippi Ave
 
Crystal City  MO  63019-1660

(636) 931-1200
(636) 931-1201
gbowen@custom-ins.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Clare E. Zanger, PPACA CCHC
Young Agent Liaison

Trust GDC Insurance Services
PO Box 797
 
Hannibal  MO  63401-0797

(573) 221-8484
(573) 248-1311
czanger@fsia.bz

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Kyane D. Marble, CIC CISR
Chairman

Hawkins Insurance Group
PO Box 100
 
Edina  MO  63537-0100

(660) 397-2251
(660) 397-2320
kyane@hawkins-group.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Stacey D. Eickhorst, PLCS
Member

Luebbering Insurance Agency
2717 Industrial Dr Ste A
 
Jefferson City  MO  65109-6125

(573) 635-5810
(573) 636-5130
seickhorst@luebberinginsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Kathryn R. Lange
Member

Charles L Crane Agency Company
100 N Broadway Ste 900
 
Saint Louis  MO  63102-2736

(314) 444-4971
(314) 444-4970
caseyl@craneagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Robin L. Paschall, CIC
Member

USI Insurance Services
308 N 21st St Ste 100
Saint Louis  MO  63103-1642

(314) 554-9715
(877) 403-3224
robin.paschall@usi.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Paul J. Schroeder, CIC
Member

Schroeder Insurance Agency
1275 N Highway 47
 
Union  MO  63084-1495

(636) 583-2296
(636) 583-6152
pschroeder@schroederinsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Randal W. Smart
Member

Smart Insurance Agency
PO Box 287
 
Marionville  MO  65705-0287

(417) 258-2541
(417) 258-2542
rsmart@smartinsuranceagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Matthew B. Speight, AIC AIP
Member

Scott Agency
PO Box 87
 
Montgomery City  MO  63361-0087

(573) 564-2237
(573) 564-2569
mspeight@scottagency.net

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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Joshua G. Stafford, AIP
Member

Stafford & Stafford Insurance
801 S Commercial St
 
Harrisonville  MO  64701-1603

(816) 884-4800
(816) 884-4833
josh@staffordagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Elizabeth B. Wilkens
Member

CFM Insurance
PO Box 968
Concordia  MO  64020-0968

(660) 463-2223
(660) 463-2766
brookew@cfmimo.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Jeanne M. Blomberg, AIP
Staff Liaison

Missouri Association of Insurance Agents
3315 Emerald Lane
 
Jefferson City  MO  65109

(573) 893-4301
(573) 893-3708
jblomberg@moagent.org

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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